# -OP \$165.00 283838

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hatch Imports, Inc.		01/22/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safari Land Ltd. Inc.
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2838389	T TECHWEAR
Registration Number:	2549813	
Registration Number:	2470829	HATCH
Registration Number:	3138118	POWERSHIELD X3
Registration Number:	2258575	SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	3046119	EXOTECH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125195192

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0704

900126960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21982005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Kaplan
Signature:	/susan s. kaplan/
Date:	02/12/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGN TM HATCH CORP TO SA	FARI LAND LTD INC#page2.tif FARI LAND LTD INC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0705

# **Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights**

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into on January <u>2-2</u>, 2009, by and between Safari Land Ltd., Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Safari Land Ltd.</u>"), and Hatch Imports, Inc., a California corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Safari Land Ltd. ("<u>Hatch</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Hatch hereby contributes, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Safari Land Ltd., and Safari Land Ltd. hereby accepts and assumes, all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, registered trademarks and applications to register trademarks (the "Intellectual Property") listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with all of the goodwill associated with such Intellectual Property and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Safari Land Ltd. for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

WAI-2908063v2

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

SAFARI LAND LTD., INC.

Dy. T

`. Graham

Viec President and Secretary

HATCH IMPORTS, INC.

Bv:

Ian T. Graham

Vice President and Secretary

REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0707

# Schedule 1

See attached.

WAI-2908063v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0708

					1		
Hatch Im	Hatch Imports, Inc.	13386 M	13386 Marsh Landing Parkw	arkw			
	haber	Classes	App. # App. Dt   Reg. #	. Dt Re		Reg. Dt Status	Status
Country		σ	g 78130285 5/21/2002 2.838.389 5/4/2004 Registered	1/2002 2.8	38,389	5/4/2004	Registered
United States	I LECHWEAR & USS.	ì	200000		0,0	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	La crista no d
I Inited States	Misc. Design (WATCHFUL EYE)		76/233647  3/30/2001  2,549,813  3/19/2002  Registered	3/2001 2,5	49,813	3/19/2002	zegistered
United States	コンエンコ		75/506.714 6/22/1998 2,470,829 7/24/2001 Registered	2/1998 2,4	170,829	7/24/2001	Registered
Office States		ľ	7,0	0 2000/	20 440	8000/3/0	Donietorod
United States	United States   POWERSHIELD X3	5	9 /8/56/, 1/8 2/14/2005 5, 150, 1101 a/0/2001/64/stered	4/2003 <b>I</b> 3,	00.	lonozicie	20101000
			The state of the s				
			7/8/1000 7/3/14007 226875 7/8/1000 Registered	6 140071	<b>252575</b>	7/6/1000	Registered
United States   SPECIALIST	SPECIALIST		717 60006567	7 1881 /5	610007	0001/0/7	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Inited States FXOTECH	FXOTECH	6	9 78/529,915 12/9/2004 3,046,119 1/17/2006 Registered	9/2004 3,(	346,119	1/17/2006	Kegistered
חוונים סומונים							

**RECORDED: 02/12/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0709